TPHC Paint the Future POR SCHOLARSHIP SHOW!

April 11-14, 2025- 4 Judge Paint O Rama Must be a current TPHC member and

Extraco Event Center, 4601 Bosque Blvd, Waco, TX, 76710 meet ownership requirements

$1000 Added Money 4 & 5 year Western

Pleasure AND 4 & 5 Yr HUS!!

Judges: Austin Gooding, Shannon Walker (NSBA), Todd 2 sets of NSBA Points!
Bailey & Delena Doyle (NSBA).

Start Times: Thu 4 pm, Fri, Sat, Sun 8 am

Qualify for NSBA World in two shows!

Now offering Green Ranch Classes!
Show Manager: Ronny Stallings & Rick McLain
Secretary & Stall Reservations:  Diane Gage (316) 737-3309 email: dmgage@live.com
Stalls - $47 per day. Stalls available 8 am THURSDAY, April 11, 2025

We now accept credit cards. All prices reflect a cash discount. Credit/Debit cards are 4% higher for all fees.

APHA Class Entry Fees: $38/class or Flat Fee of $260 NSBA - $10 per judge, 2 judges. Not in flat fee.

per horse (entry fees only — APHA fees, office charges, AB 48&5 Yr West Pleasure & HUS $50

stalls, cattle fees, bedding, trail course extra) Office charge: $30

Leadline no charge. Shavings: $14 per bag

All Breed Class Fees: $30 per class or Flat Fee of $200 RV - $40 per night

per horse (entry fees only — office charge, stalls, cattle, Practice Trail — Each Trail horse will be charged $10 for
bedding, trail course extra) (APHA rules) unlimited practice, not in flat fee

APHA Fee $3 per class per judge, not in flat fee. .

CATTLE FEES: $80 per class. MUST BE PREPAID. DUE: March 29, 2025 Late cattle entries accepted with $25 late fee.
Must have a minimum of 20 total runs by the due date for cattle classes to be held. Reservations can be mailed or on line

https://www.cognitoforms.com/GageHorseShowServices/PaintTheFutureCattleReservations

TPHC %Diane Gage — 1000 E 117™ St N, Sedgwick, KS 67135
All Breed Classes will follow 2025 APHA Rulebook, including attire.
Class Awards — MUST BE AT LEAST TWO SHOWN IN A CLASS FOR CIRCUIT AWARDS
Hi-Point & Reserve Awards for each division: All Breed, Youth WT 10&u, Youth WT 11-18, Youth 13 & u, Youth 14-18,
Amateur WT, Amateur, Masters Amateur, Open— Horse & Rider must be shown in respective halter class and 3 performance

events.

High Point Ranch Horse: All Breed, Novice Youth, Youth, Novice Amateur, Amateur, and Open Horse. Must show
conformation and 3 performance classes.

12 Month Coggins Required APHA & TPHC approved for points

NO OUTSIDE SHAVINGS WILL BE BROUGHT INTO EXTRACO CENTER
More Information: www.texaspainthorseclub.com



mailto:dmgage@live.com
https://www.cognitoforms.com/GageHorseShowServices/PaintTheFutureCattleReservations

© 0O ~NOOOULS WNPR

NNNNNNNNNMNNRPRPRPRPRPEPRPERPEPRRREER
©CoOoO~NOOOPMAWNPFPOOO~NOOOPMWDNEO

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

zZZ Z2zZ2zZ2zZ2zZ2Z2

2222222222222 22222Z22

z2zZ2zzzzzZ2Z

Thursday, 4 pm

All Breed Ranch Cutting
Ranch Cutting

Novice Am Ranch Cutting
Amateur Ranch Cutting
Nov. Youth Ranch Cutting
Youth Ranch Cutting

All Breed Cow Work
Ranch Cow Work

Nov. Am Ranch Cow Work
Amateur Ranch Cow Work
Nov. Yth Ranch Cow Work
Youth Ranch Cow Work
All Breed R. Rail

Green R. Rail Pleasure
Ranch Rail Pleasure

Nov Am Ranch Rail Pleas
Am. Ranch Rail Pleas
Nov. Yth R. Rail Pleasure
Yth Ranch Rail Pleasure
All Breed R. Reining
Ranch Reining

Nov Am Ranch Reining
Am Ranch Reining

Nov. Youth R. Reining

Y Ranch Reining

AB Ranch Conformation
Youth Ranch Conformation
Am Ranch Conformation
Open Ranch Conformation
Friday 8 AM

All Breed R Trail

All Breed R Pleasure
Green Ranch Trail

Green Ranch Pleasure
Ranch Trail

Ranch Pleasure

Nov. Am Ranch Trail
Nov. Am Ranch Pleasure
Am Ranch Trail

Am Ranch Pleasure

Nov. Youth Ranch Trail
Nov. Yth Ranch Pleas.
Youth Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Pleasure
All Breed R Riding

Green Ranch Riding
Ranch Riding

Nov Am Ranch Riding
Am Ranch Riding

Nov. Youth Ranch Riding
Y Ranch Riding

Friday, not before 1 PM
AB Trail (Sr Pattern)
Senior Trail

Junior Trail

Green Trail

Am In Hand Trail

Yearling In Hand Trail
Am 2 Yr In Hand Trail

2 Yr In Hand Trall

Y. WT Trail 5-10

Updated 011325 pm

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71/2
73
74
75
76
7
78/9
80
81
82
83/4
85
86
87
88
89
90/1
92
93
94
95/96
97
98
99
100
101
102/3
104
105
106/7
108
109
110/111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

22222222

2

z2z2z2zZ2zZ2Z2

Friday, cont'd

Y WT Trail 11-18
Amateur WT Trail

Nov Youth Trail

Nov Am Trail

Youth Trail 13 & under
Youth Trail all age
Amateur Trail

Masters Am Trail
Saturday, 8 AM

All Breed Halter
Amateur Stallions

Am Perform Stallions
Am Grand/Res Stallions
Yearling Stallions

2 Yr Old Stallions

3 Yr Old Stallions

Aged Stallions
Performance Stallions
Grand/Res Stallions

Am Junior Geldings 2&u
Am Senior Geldings 3+
Am Performance Geldings
Am Gr/Res Geldings
Yearling Geldings

2 Yr Old Geldings

3 Yr Old Geldings

Aged Geldings
Performance Geldings
Gr/Res Geldings

Am Junior Mares 2&U
Am Senior Mares 3+

Am Performance Mares
Am Grand/Res Mares
Yearling Mares

2 Yr Old Mares

3 Yr Old Mares

Aged Mares
Performance Mares
Grand/Res Mares

Youth Mares (All Ages)
Youth Performance Mares
Youth Grand/Res Mares
Youth Geldings all ages
Youth Performance Geldings
Youth Grand/Res Geldings
Youth Overo Color
Overo Color

Amateur Overo Color
Youth Tobiano Color
Tobiano Color

Amateur Tobiano Color
AB Youth Lead Line 3-8
AB Western Pleasure
Green Western Pl

AB WT Horsemanship
Am WT Hrsmshp

Y WT Horsmanship11-18
Y WT Horsemanship 5-10
Y WT West Pleasure 5-10
Y WT West Pl 11-18

Am WT Western PI

200

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
201

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

z2z2z2z2zZ2Z2 %ZZZZZZ 22222222222 222222 2222222222222 2

2z2Z2z2zZ2z2Z22Z22

Saturday, cont'd

All Breed- $1000 added
4 & 5 Yr Western Pleasure
AB Hrsmnshp

Nov Y Horsemanship
Nov Am Horsemanship

Y Hrsmshp 13 & under

Y Hrsmshp 18 & under
Am Horsemanship
Masters Am Hrsmshp

Sr Western Pl (6 & O)
Nov Y Western PI

Nov Am West. Pleasure
Yth W. Pleasure 13 & under
Youth W. Pleasure 18 & u
Am West PI

Master Am West Pl 45+
Jr West PI (5 & U)

AB Western Riding
Green Western Riding
Nov Youth West. Riding
Nov Am Western Riding
Youth Western Riding
Am Western Riding
Western Riding

Sunday, 8 AM

AB Showmanship

Yth WT Showmanship 5-10
Yth WT Showmanship 11-18
Am WT Showmanship
Nov Y Showmanship

Nov Am Showmanship
Youth Show. 13 & under
Youth Show. 18 & under
Am Showmanship

Am Masters Show. (45+)
Am 2 Yr Old Longe Line
2 Yr Old Longe Line

AB WT Equitation

Am WT Equitation

Y WT Equitation 11-18

Y Walk Trot Eq 5-10

Y WT HUS 5-10

Y WT HUS 11-18

Am WT HUS

All Breed- $1000 added
4 & 5 Yr Hunter U Saddle
AB Equitation

Nov Youth Equitation
Nov Am Equitation

Youth Eq 13 & under
Youth Eq 18 & under

Am Equitation

Masters Am Eq

AB Hunter Under Saddle
Green HUS

Nov Y HUS

Nov Am HUS

Senior Hunter Under Saddle
Y.HUS -13 &u

Y HUS - all age

Junior HUS

Am Hunter U Saddle

Am HUS Masters



