## TPHC Paint the Future POR

April 11-14, 2025-4 Judge Paint O Rama

Extraco Event Center, 4601 Bosque Blvd, Waco, TX, 76710

Start Times: Thu 4 pm, Fri, Sat, Sun 8 am

Judges: Austin Gooding, Shannon Walker (NSBA), Todd

Bailey & Delena Doyle (NSBA).

**SCHOLARSHIP SHOW!** 

Must be a current TPHC member and meet ownership requirements

\$1000 Added Money 4 & 5 year Western Pleasure AND 4 & 5 Yr HUS!!

2 sets of NSBA Points!

Qualify for NSBA World in two shows!

Now offering Green Ranch Classes!

**Show Manager:** Ronny Stallings & Rick McLain

Secretary & Stall Reservations: Diane Gage (316) 737-3309 email: <a href="mailto:dmgage@live.com">dmgage@live.com</a>

Stalls - \$47 per day. Stalls available 8 am THURSDAY, April 11, 2025

## We now accept credit cards. All prices reflect a cash discount. Credit/Debit cards are 4% higher for all fees.

<u>APHA Class Entry Fees</u>: \$38/class or Flat Fee of \$260 per horse (entry fees only – APHA fees, office charges, stalls, cattle fees, bedding, trail course extra)

Leadline no charge.

All Breed Class Fees: \$30 per class or Flat Fee of \$200 per horse (entry fees only – office charge, stalls, cattle, bedding, trail course extra) (APHA rules)

APHA Fee \$3 per class per judge, not in flat fee.

**NSBA** - \$10 per judge, 2 judges. Not in flat fee.

AB 4&5 Yr West Pleasure & HUS \$50

Office charge: \$30 Shavings: \$14 per bag RV - \$40 per night

Practice Trail - Each Trail horse will be charged \$10 for

unlimited practice, not in flat fee

**CATTLE FEES:** \$80 per class. **MUST BE PREPAID**. <u>DUE: March 29, 2025</u> Late cattle entries accepted with \$25 late fee. Must have a minimum of 20 total runs by the due date for cattle classes to be held. Reservations can be mailed or on line

https://www.cognitoforms.com/GageHorseShowServices/PaintTheFutureCattleReservations

TPHC %Diane Gage - 1000 E 117th St N, Sedgwick, KS 67135

All Breed Classes will follow 2025 APHA Rulebook, including attire.

Class Awards - MUST BE AT LEAST TWO SHOWN IN A CLASS FOR CIRCUIT AWARDS

**Hi-Point & Reserve Awards for each division:** All Breed, Youth WT 10&u, Youth WT 11-18, Youth 13 & u, Youth 14-18, Amateur WT, Amateur, Masters Amateur, Open– Horse & Rider must be shown in *respective halter* class and 3 performance events.

**High Point Ranch Horse**: All Breed, Novice Youth, Youth, Novice Amateur, Amateur, and Open Horse. Must show conformation and 3 performance classes.

12 Month Coggins Required

APHA & TPHC approved for points

NO OUTSIDE SHAVINGS WILL BE BROUGHT INTO EXTRACO CENTER

More Information: www.texaspainthorseclub.com

		Thursday, 4 pm			Friday, cont'd			Saturday, cont'd
1		All Breed Ranch Cutting	60	Ν	Y WT Trail 11-18	200	**	All Breed- \$1000 added
2		Ranch Cutting	61	Ν	Amateur WT Trail			4 & 5 Yr Western Pleasure
3		Novice Am Ranch Cutting	62	Ν	Nov Youth Trail	128		AB Hrsmnshp
4		Amateur Ranch Cutting	63	Ν	Nov Am Trail	129	N	Nov Y Horsemanship
5		Nov. Youth Ranch Cutting	64	Ν	Youth Trail 13 & under	130	N	Nov Am Horsemanship
6		Youth Ranch Cutting	65	Ν	Youth Trail all age	131	N	Y Hrsmshp 13 & under
7		All Breed Cow Work	66	Ν	Amateur Trail	132	N	Y Hrsmshp 18 & under
8		Ranch Cow Work	67	Ν	Masters Am Trail	133	N	Am Horsemanship
9		Nov. Am Ranch Cow Work			Saturday, 8 AM	134	N	Masters Am Hrsmshp
10		Amateur Ranch Cow Work	68		All Breed Halter	135	N	Sr Western PI (6 & O)
11		Nov. Yth Ranch Cow Work	69		Amateur Stallions	136	N	Nov Y Western PI
12		Youth Ranch Cow Work	70	Ν	Am Perform Stallions	137	N	Nov Am West. Pleasure
13		All Breed R. Rail	71/2		Am Grand/Res Stallions	138	N	Yth W. Pleasure 13 & under
14	Ν	Green R. Rail Pleasure	73		Yearling Stallions	139	N	Youth W. Pleasure 18 & u
15	Ν	Ranch Rail Pleasure	74		2 Yr Old Stallions	140	N	Am West Pl
16	Ν	Nov Am Ranch Rail Pleas	75		3 Yr Old Stallions	141	N	Master Am West PI 45+
17	Ν	Am. Ranch Rail Pleas	76		Aged Stallions	142	N	Jr West PI (5 & U)
18	Ν	Nov. Yth R. Rail Pleasure	77	Ν	Performance Stallions	143		AB Western Riding
19	Ν	Yth Ranch Rail Pleasure	78/9		Grand/Res Stallions	144	N	Green Western Riding
20		All Breed R. Reining	80		Am Junior Geldings 2&u	145	N	Nov Youth West. Riding
21		Ranch Reining	81		Am Senior Geldings 3+	146	N	Nov Am Western Riding
22		Nov Am Ranch Reining	82	Ν	Am Performance Geldings	147	N	Youth Western Riding
23		Am Ranch Reining	83/4		Am Gr/Res Geldings	148	N	Am Western Riding
24		Nov. Youth R. Reining	85		Yearling Geldings	149	N	Western Riding
25		Y Ranch Reining	86		2 Yr Old Geldings			Sunday, 8 AM
26		AB Ranch Conformation	87		3 Yr Old Geldings	150		AB Showmanship
27	Ν	Youth Ranch Conformation	88		Aged Geldings	151	N	Yth WT Showmanship 5-10
28	Ν	Am Ranch Conformation	89	Ν	Performance Geldings	152	N	Yth WT Showmanship 11-18
29	Ν	Open Ranch Conformation	90/1		Gr/Res Geldings	153	N	Am WT Showmanship
		Friday 8 AM	92		Am Junior Mares 2&U	154	N	Nov Y Showmanship
30		All Breed R Trail	93		Am Senior Mares 3+	155	N	Nov Am Showmanship
31		All Breed R Pleasure	94	Ν	Am Performance Mares	156	N	Youth Show. 13 & under
32	Ν	Green Ranch Trail	95/96		Am Grand/Res Mares	157	N	Youth Show. 18 & under
33	Ν	Green Ranch Pleasure	97		Yearling Mares	158	N	Am Showmanship
34	Ν	Ranch Trail	98		2 Yr Old Mares	159	N	Am Masters Show. (45+)
35	Ν	Ranch Pleasure	99		3 Yr Old Mares	160	N	Am 2 Yr Old Longe Line
36	Ν	Nov. Am Ranch Trail	100		Aged Mares	161	N	2 Yr Old Longe Line
37	Ν	Nov. Am Ranch Pleasure	101	Ν	Performance Mares	162		AB WT Equitation
38	Ν	Am Ranch Trail	102/3		Grand/Res Mares	163	N	Am WT Equitation
39	Ν	Am Ranch Pleasure	104		Youth Mares (All Ages)	164	N	Y WT Equitation 11-18
40	Ν	Nov. Youth Ranch Trail	105	Ν	Youth Performance Mares	165	N	Y Walk Trot Eq 5-10
41	Ν	Nov. Yth Ranch Pleas.	106/7		Youth Grand/Res Mares	166	Ν	Y WT HUS 5-10
42	Ν	Youth Ranch Trail	108		Youth Geldings all ages	167	Ν	Y WT HUS 11-18
43	Ν	Youth Ranch Pleasure	109	Ν	Youth Performance Geldings	168	Ν	Am WT HUS
44	Ν	All Breed R Riding	110/111		Youth Grand/Res Geldings	201	***	All Breed- \$1000 added
45	Ν	Green Ranch Riding	112		Youth Overo Color			4 & 5 Yr Hunter U Saddle
46	Ν	Ranch Riding	113		Overo Color	169		AB Equitation
47	Ν	Nov Am Ranch Riding	114		Amateur Overo Color	170	N	Nov Youth Equitation
48	Ν	Am Ranch Riding	115		Youth Tobiano Color	171	N	Nov Am Equitation
49	Ν	Nov. Youth Ranch Riding	116		Tobiano Color	172	N	Youth Eq 13 & under
50	Ν	Y Ranch Riding	117		Amateur Tobiano Color	173	N	Youth Eq 18 & under
		Friday, not before 1 PM	118		AB Youth Lead Line 3-8	174	N	Am Equitation
51		AB Trail (Sr Pattern)	119		AB Western Pleasure	175	N	Masters Am Eq
52	Ν	Senior Trail	120	Ν	Green Western PI	176		AB Hunter Under Saddle
53	Ν	Junior Trail	121		AB WT Horsemanship	177	N	Green HUS
54	Ν	Green Trail	122	Ν	Am WT Hrsmshp	178	N	Nov Y HUS
55	Ν	Am In Hand Trail	123	Ν	Y WT Horsmanship11-18	179	N	Nov Am HUS
56	Ν	Yearling In Hand Trail	124	Ν	Y WT Horsemanship 5-10	180	N	Senior Hunter Under Saddle
57	Ν	Am 2 Yr In Hand Trail	125	Ν	Y WT West Pleasure 5-10	181	N	Y. HUS - 13 & u
58	Ν	2 Yr In Hand Trail	126	Ν	Y WT West PI 11-18	182	N	Y HUS - all age
59	Ν	Y. WT Trail 5-10	127	Ν	Am WT Western PI	183	N	Junior HUS
						184	N	Am Hunter U Saddle
						185	N	Am HUS Masters